PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2			EPAS ID: PA	T2634132	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
WILLIAM O. INGRAM III			05/21/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	INTERFACE, INC.				
	2859 PACES FERRY ROAD, SUITE 2000				
City: ATI	ATLANTA				
State/Country: GE	GEORGIA				
Postal Code: 303	30339				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 731		366			
Patent Number: 70044		15			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)815-6555 Physical and the second secon					
Fax Number: (404)815-6555					
Phone: 404-815-6500					
Email:nedwards@kilpatricktownsend.com8Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.8					
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ.					
Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800					
Address Line 2: RIEPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LEP					
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14060-888681			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NANCY S. EDWARDS			
Signature:		/Nancy S. Edwards/			
Date:		12/03/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=7316366-7004415 Assignment#page1.tif source=7316366-7004415 Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I William O. Ingram, III have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled Compact Creel which was filed in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2001, as U.S. Serial No. 09/830,733 and;

WHEREAS, INTERFACE, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia, USA desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by INTERFACE, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto INTERFACE, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof and to said U.S. patent application and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIBO2 129843.1



Assignment U.S. Serial No. 10/165,848 Filed: June 7, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $2l^{3t}$ day
of <u>May</u> , 2003.	
V	
	William O. Ingram, III
STATE OF GEORGIA	
COUNTY OF FULTON	

On this 21^{st} day of May, 2003, before me, a notary public, came William O. Ingram, III, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

-2-

ya C. Kitchens, Notary Publid

My Commission expires:

Notary Public Troup County GA. My Commission Expires 01-22-06



RECORDED: 06/16/2003

ATLLIB02 129843.1